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HJRES 28
Proposing an amendment to the Constitution of the United States regarding the right to vote.

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Feb 13, 2007
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.  (Mar 1, 2007) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-joint-resolution/28 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: IL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (51 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Feb 13, 2007

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Feb 13, 2007

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Feb 13, 2007

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Feb 13, 2007

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Feb 13, 2007

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Feb 13, 2007

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Feb 13, 2007

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Feb 13, 2007

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Feb 13, 2007

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Feb 13, 2007

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Feb 13, 2007

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Feb 13, 2007

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Feb 13, 2007

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Feb 13, 2007

Rep. Wynn, Albert Russell [D-MD-4] D · MD Feb 13, 2007

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC May 17, 2007

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO May 17, 2007

Rep. Carson, Julia [D-IN-7] D · IN Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Davis, Artur [D-AL-7] D · AL Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Jun 11, 2007

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Jul 12, 2007

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Jul 12, 2007

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jul 12, 2007

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Jul 12, 2007

Rep. Jefferson, William J. [D-LA-2] D · LA Jul 12, 2007

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jul 12, 2007

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Jul 12, 2007
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Jul 19, 2007

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Jul 19, 2007

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Jul 19, 2007

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Jul 19, 2007

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Jul 19, 2007

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Jul 19, 2007

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jul 27, 2007

Rep. Jones, Stephanie Tubbs [D-OH-11] D · OH Jul 27, 2007

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Sep 20, 2007

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Sep 20, 2007

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Mar 1, 2007

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Feb 13, 2007) 

Constitutional Amendment - Provides that all U.S. citizens who are eighteen years of age or older shall have the right to

vote in any public election held in the jurisdiction in which the citizen resides.

Allows the United States or any state to establish regulations narrowly tailored to produce efficient and honest elections.

Requires each state to: (1) administer public elections in the state in accordance with election performance standards

established by the Congress; and (2) provide any eligible voter the opportunity to register and vote on the day of any

public election.

Requires Congress to reconsider election performance standards at least once every four years to determine if higher

standards should be established to reflect improvements in methods and practices regarding election administration.

Actions Timeline

Mar 1, 2007: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.
Feb 13, 2007: Introduced in House
Feb 13, 2007: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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